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Charan Lal Sahu seeking inter alia a writ/ direction to the Union of India to appoint 89 judges in the various High Courts, the Supreme Court has, in its order dated 1st October 1982, desired to lcnow from the Union of India the reasons for which certain vacancies have remained unfilled from one to three years. The Supreme Court has, in this order, directed the Union of India to file its affidavit in reply within three weeks and has further directed that "in any event, the Union of India will before the next hearing of the Writ Petition, file a sta,tement setting on with reference to each High Court the reasons for which the vacancies have remained unflled so Jong. The Writ Petition is adjourned to 3rd November, 1982". Necessary action i being taken by the Government.

NOTBs The information regarding the order of the Supreme Court dated 1st

October l 982 is based on an uncertified copy th reof a· a certified copy has not yet been made available.

~~~~~~~

$ ~ 'f\1' ~ ~ till 'i'Uit

~

2 81. ~) ~ ffl1flf : cfliT

~ lf?fl' "'~ ~err~ cfi'"i itqr clroT :

(  2 ) <flfT ~~ ~ -cfi T~ ~?.IT

f~) t G{(i;( i~rtor~· ~r~.r· !,ffll':
~at' ~r ~ 9'r( ~ ~'( cflf~
~ ~ ~ 24 ~ q"ra- m m~
~ fln.mr;

(~) ,~ ~t, m a-r ~ ffi
efiT"{"(Jt' ~ ~('( cfll'T ~an: ~f ~ ~ ~
~~ cfi'c:~ ~~ '1ff~ ,ii·"( ~ ~,

m ~cl' ~ell ; ,tr(

(;r) cN 198 2 't qtf'(q' ~ 9;1Tiil'
clcff f~~r ~ tri~~r~ t f~ ffl'(
'li~ci'TGlT~ ~ ~~ ~ fri ~~ ~ rrt
femt ifi' cfi m cm' ,~ cff'vlT q '1' ~ ffl'{
~GMr ;ir)~ ro f ?
~173 LS-5

~ ii~ if ~ Q\' ( "TI
~ ~): (~) ~(~TI et~
Wlttl, 1 982 if cfiflf f-,·'6tl1~-1· ij~~f'i{-

~ '11fT ~ I I·.. ,t.
( ~) ~ij'ctH ll,~ll' cfi1 "{'Of efii=;:((~ -

~~~  ~ffi ffi'{ Sf111'Tffi cfi'T ~N-
~ mi f;,tq rct-, ~r 1  ( 1 ) ~
crrn cfir :qr"{) 9;f~ ( 2) ~"iffii, 19s2
~ ~n:r~ ~ ~·~r i~Ff ~ cfit
~ cfiT ~~ m;r ~ cfif"{Uf~ 1 crnlf-
f.;~q~ ~ ~e1n: ~1 ~ t f~t:r tITT1{ifat'f<f ~ Nffll' 6'T~~fij ~Ric lf'i('
fcfill'T ll'll'T C\ ~ 'J;(("{ ~~ ~l' ~ ~ !q'T~
~ cfi') «~ ~ I ffic q''( f~ ...
u.fr ~ ~ f~ m· cfi~ '3ott:r

ilt! ~ I

~~·il 9A1 if 9;f 'h: ~cTR: . ~1 ;:t' t
f~·t:r ~~r~·ra--ir;;~"t'r ~ ;fr=q t5€1'
ll'T~T it Ucf; lJ;. ~ Q'~ ~~trf f~
~~cf ~ cfil' lfl~1 Gfill t rrt t I
-q-~ f~~r :,/i-.:. cfil~ ~ ~ · ~"r
~?.fflfl· ~i"{ fq"Qqij'.fl'tf ~:c(I T +IT~lt

« '\~ ~T ~I
(if) \if'Ffefif"{\' lJcfl~ efl1' \if'T ~) t

~~("{ ~ T trG~ tt( m ~.fr \if1.tnrr S

Amenilment to Employees Provident Fund
Act

282. DR. KRUPASINOHU BHOI: Wilt the Minister of LABOUR AND REHABI-LITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government propose to bring forward a comprehensive Bill to amend t.h, Employees' Provident Fund
Act;

(b) if so, the progress ma.de in this regard; and

( c) the time by which it will be brought before Parliament, with salient features thereof?

